@R@@%’ éﬁ FHamily Baletin

Editors: Christine Rose, CG, CGL, FASG and Seymour T. Rose

761 Villa Teresa Way San Jose, CA 95123 ©2015

website: http://RoseFamilyAssociation.com email: Christine@Christine4Rose.com
MARCH 2015 Vol.L Whole No. 197 Established 1966

Abigail Rose Portrait brings $1,271,000 at auction

DAUGHTER OF JUSTUS ROSE, DESCENDANT OF BRANFORD, CONNECTICUT FAMILY

This oil on canvas, 37 3/4 x 36 1/4 inch portrait of 1786 was sold by Skinner, Inc. at auction. According to
www.antiquesandfineart.com, this broke the previous record for American folk art portraiture, set in Janu-
ary 2007. The artist is unknown. Abigail, who was fourteen at the time, was seated in a Queen Anne chair.
We are indebted to media.skinnerinc.com for permission to publish. [Con’t p. 5630]

Courtesy of media@skinnerinc.com
The portrait of the fourteen year old Abigail Rose brings an astounding $1,271,000 at auction. She was the daughter of
Justus® (Jonathan*, Jonathan? Jonathan* Robert' Rose of Branford and Wethersfield, Connecticut

Con’t p. 5630



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN - VOLUME L - WHOLE NUMBER 197

DECEMBER 2015

CONTENTS

Abigail Rose Portrait brings $1,271,000 at auction, With Photo ..o 5627, 5630
DAL REAAETS.....c.ueeveeeieeieieieteete ettt ettt este et et e e te et e etee st e st essessessessessassasseeseeseeseessessansanseaseaseesaessessessessessansassesseeseeseeseensensansansansen 5629

Cambria Co., Pennsylvania: From the courthouse..............ocooiiiis 5631
Freeman Henry Rose: Descendant of Robert Rose, by Rose Klix with photos..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiccs 5632-5634
Federal Land Records: Consolidated Alphaletical Names Index ... Seven States (BLM) ........ccccoeceuviiiiiininnininicninnns 5635-5639
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania: Estate Files Mary Rose and Liborous Rose............c.ccccoviiiiiiininiiccnicncccs 5639
S0lomon D. ROSE: A CiVil WAT LEtET .....ceriiuiuiiieiciirieicirtetcertt ettt ettt ettt ettt ee 5630

Death Certificates: Henry Rose, Marion Co., Mo.; Thomas J. Rose, Highland Co., Ohio; Edward C. Rose,

Tuscarawas Co., Ohio; Leslie Harris Rose, Pulaski Co., Ky. (with tombstone photo); Henry Rose, Washington

(@ T © ) 1 T F TR RORRPRRRRRRROY 5641
Some Elderly Rose, Shirley Lohmann Rose of Mechanicsville, Va. (with photo); Marilyn M. Weber of

Quasqueton Iowa (With PhOt0) .......ccciiiiiiiii s
Prince George Co., Maryland: Abstract of some deeds 1770-1798...........ccccovuvirininininininiiiice s
Oneida Co., New YOrk: REUDEN ROSE Will......ccvoouiiiiiiiieiiceeeeeceeee ettt ettt et ett et etaeeaeeeaeeeaeeneeveeneeenseeaeeeneas
Branch Co., Michican: Deaths 1876-1886 ......cc..cocouvevvuiivvieeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeenne
Samuel Adam Burney Rose with photo, descendant of Bennet Rose.....
Nelson Co., Kentucky: Grantor and Grantee Index 1785-1893 ...............
Rhode Island States Archives: Deputies-Freeman Drawer, INdeX..........cccooueirieiieiiiiiciiccc e
Problem Of RANK: BIOVELS.......coviiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeete ettt ettt e e e e e et e eteeeaeeeteeteeseenseenseeseeesseeseeesseeseessenseenssenseeneeesseeneeaseas
War of 1812: Military Service file, Ebenezer Rose ..........c.ccccevvvrnncne.
Robert Rose: Old War Pension, Rutherford Co., Tennessee
From Our Members: Kenneth Rose Sr., Jr., and graduate grandson Jeremy Clint Rose (photo); The

Family Tree: Michael “Mike” Appleby, Kevin Todd Rose (with photo) .........ccccoeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccccces 5646
Assocation Members

SUBSCRIPTION: 1966-1995, only a few full sets available - $500.00 ($400.00 special to members) Add $40.00 ship-
ping. No single issues available.

1996-2014 $20 per year quarterly Rose Family Bulletin

Year 2015  Membership: Subscribing $20.00; Contributing $22.00; Sustaining $26.00

[For out of the U.S. membership, write to the Association below.]

Christine Rose, CG, CGL, FASG - Editor Seymour T. Rose - Associate Editor
ROSE FAMILY ASSOCIATION
761 Villa Teresa Way, San Jose, CA 95123 (new address)
Email: Christine@Christine4Rose.com
Website: http://www.RoseFamilyAssociation.com
©Copyright 2015



Dear Readers,

Be sure to read our lead article on the auction that fetched
$1,271,000 for the portrait of Abigail Rose!

Also of interest is the article by member Rose Klix with
details of her exhaustive research that produced answers to her
difficult Rose problem. We ve been in touch with Rose for several years. When she
started she knew very little of her Roses. And now, here she is, with her line estab-
lished from the early Robert Rose of New England family! We asked her to share that
search for it may inspire others who think they are “stuck” with no solution.

Note too the several pages of the 7 State Index to case entry files for federal
land. Many of you are familiar with the Bureau of Land Management website of land
patents but may not be aware that each of those patents has a land entry file (or in
the case of bounty land, an application file) before the Final Certificate was issued
granting the patent. These files that preceded the patent can contain valuable infor-
mation. Be sure to access Kenneth Hawkin’s publication mentioned in the article so
you can obtain the file for your ancestor’s land.

Believe it or not, we are entering our 50th year of publication. That seems
amazing to us - we can remember back to our excitement in 1966 to be starting this
quarterly. We were so frustrated in our own Rose research and found so many others
also having difficulties that we thought we'd put together a “little” publication that
might help. We never dreamed to what it would lead. We do need however your ideas
on what we might do with this huge collection for we would hate to have to discard it
for a lack of a place for the collection to reside. Some groups have actually established
their own facility to house their materials, but of course that would need a formally
organized organization to handle it. The next best would be to find a library to house
the collection but there can be complications there, too. It is a massive collection and
would need some protection so that it would be available to those who would wish to
use it. And, because of its size, most libraries who are interested cannot handle that
much storage. Your ideas are welcome.

If you have questions on the status of your membership or have a change of
address or email address, please let us know at either 761 Villa Teresa Way, San Jose,
CA 95123 or at our email address at christine@christine4rose.com. Please do not use
our old Montelegre Drive address for the letter will probably go to “dead letter” and
don’t use our old cs.com email for we don’t monitor that reqularly.

We find that in the winter months genealogists get a lot of “paper” work and
research accomplished on their family. We hope you too have been able to use your
winter to research and find answers and new leads.

Christine and Seymour Rose

San Jose, California




PAGE 5630 MARCH 2015 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Con’t from p. 5627

Justus® Rose (Jonathan*, Jonathan®, Jonathan?, Robert!) was born 15 October 1732 according to the vital
records of Branford, and died according to those same records on 2 November 1810. He married on 4
November 1771, also recorded, to Lydia Russell, daughter of Jonathan and Eunice (Barber) Russell. At the
time that her father “Justice” Rose in the body but signed as Justus Rose) made his will 26 October 1801,
his daughter Abigail was married and is called “Abigail Manroe.” At the time his estate was distributed
in 1811 she had again married and is called “wife of Hezekiah B. Clark.”

We have read that Jonathan Rose, father of Abigail, has at least two rooms of furniture preserved in the
History room of Yale University but at this time have not confirmed details.

The identification tag at the left reads:
Portrait 1786

Abigail Rose Munroe Clark at age of 14
One of the 4 children of Justus Rose of
North Branford, whose portraits all painted
by young man from New Haven in payment
of board. hung for years in the Rose homestead
at North Branford. She was grand mother of the
late Beverly Monroe of Guilford. Portraits all
in existence save one possibly.

Mrs Wm Parmelee, Norwalk, Conn.

Two rooms of the home of Jonathan Rose (Abigail's grandfather) are preserved. Information on The
Curtiss-Rose House, built in 1724 by Jonathan Rose, appears online. The home was sold to Rev. William
Curtiss in 1866 who later went bankrupt and lost the house in foreclosure. In 1906 it was purchased by
John & Daniel Rose and appears to have been purchased by the New Haven Water Company in 1923.
The two rooms were removed and reassembled at the Yale University Art Gallery in New Haven in 1928.
The Gallery was renovated in 2012 and one of the Curtiss-Rose rooms was reinstalled in 2013. It is said
that the Jonathan Rose farm was probably the largest farm in the valley comprising about 800 acres.

(See: http://www.otokethistoricalsociety.org/photos-from-the-archives-2.html>.

See Christine Rose, Descendants of Robert Rose of Wetherfield and Branford, Connecticut: Who came on the Ship
Francis in 1634 from Ipswich, England (San Jose, Calif.: priv.
pr., 1983), p. 154-156. (The book was one of two Rose

genealogies which received the prestigious Donald Lines

Jacobus award in 1987.) We are indebted to professional

genealogist Sandra Hewlett for first bringing the article of
the auction to our attention.

WE PLAN IN THE FUTURE TO
HAVE MORE REGARDING THE
ROOMS OF THE JONATHAN ROSE
HOME THAT ARE NOW AT YALE ART GALLERY.
WE WILL ALSO PUBLISH
SOME PHOTOS OF
THE CURTISS-ROSE HOME.

Above: The floral enameled Battersea patch book portrayed
in the painting was sold with the painting. It is said that
there were several letters of family correspondence and
numerous family documents including deeds and receipts.
Abigail married first to Beverly Munroe who died in 1803.
She then married second to Hezekiah B. Clark who died
in 1827.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN MARCH 2015 PAGE 5631

Cambria County, Pennsylvania

These were copied by editors on a trip to this county courthouse. Remember, you can obtain copies by using the refer-
ence listed and writing to the courthouse for a quote, or check with familysearch.com to see if they have been digitized
or are available on microfilm.

MORTGAGOR INDEX 1804 to 1860

Wesley J. Rose al to S. H. Smith Bk 3 p. 65, 1854
W.J. Rose al to Sylvester Welch by adm. Bk3p.176, 1856

MORTGAGEE INDEX 1804-1860

John Rose from Abner Yonkers, 8k 2 p. 563, 1854

Miscellaneous
COMMISSION BOOK UP TO 1875 - No Rose
LETTERS OF ATTORNEY BOOK, Book 1 - No Rose

INDEX TO ORPHAN'S COURT to 1889

NAME BOOK AND PAGE FILE NO. YEAR

Adam Rose Bk 15 p 250 #486

Allen Rose Bk 15 p 250 #642 1851

David Rose Bk 15 p 253 #1665

David Rose Bk 15 p 253 #2452

George Rose, minor Bk 15 p 250 #642

George Rose Bk 15 p 260 #1336 1864

Harry G. Rose Bk 15 p 260 #3945 1889

Lewis S. Rose, minor Bk 15 p 250 #642

same Bk 15 p 27 #900

Katy Ann Rose, minor Bk 15 p 260 #1336

Mary Jane Rose, minor Bk 15 p 260 #1336

Mary Ann Rose Bk 15 p 281 #2799 1881
(admr Adam Rose)

Polly Rose, minor Bk 15 p 253 #1665

Sarah Ann Rose minor Bk 15 p 260 #1336

Editor’s note: Be sure to check the Orphan’s Court records in the states which have an Orphan’s Court such as
Pennsylvania, Delaware, New Jersey, Maryland and a few others. These are important records - it is where you will
find the intestate proceedings (estates without a will), later divorces, proper5ty divisions, etc. Unfortunately they are
often overlooked by researchers who check only the Register of Wills.



PAGE 5632 MARCH 2015 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Freeman Henry Rose: Descendant of Robert Rose

BY ROSE KLIX

Ed. note: We asked Rose to prepare an article of her search for she has diligently followed many leads for several years
and finally was able to document her Rose line. This has been shortened for our quarterly but anyone who is interested
in more on this can contact Rose at family@roseklix.com. She can provide a copy of her full article.

My Rose lineage is: Robert' Rose (w Margery); Danyell/Daniel’; Jonathan’; John*; Elijah® Talmon (aka
Salmon)®; Freeman Henry”; Henry Freeman®; John Frederick’; Harmon Lee'’; James Orion" (my brother).

I'm grateful to many people and record deposito-
ries for their help, particularly to my brother Jim who
in 2006 took the Y-DNA test. This proved we were
somehow descendants of Robert and Margery Rose.
There were many, both professionals and others, who
subsequently gave an assist with their knowledge of
records; I am indebted to them all as well as to the
various online websites which assisted in my search.

The following is in chronological order:

Birth: 01 August 1813, Rochester, Ontario County,
New York, his birthdate on his petition to transfer
into the Wakefield, Nebraska Masonic Lodge from
the Kenosha, Wisconsin Lodge. In looking for immi-
gration records on Freeman’s wife Jane Bailey who
was born in England I instead was shocked when
I found Freeman’s naturalization index card which
stated he was born in 1813 in Rochester, New York.
In 1837 Freeman swore allegiance to Canada per his
naturalization index card.

03 May 1838 married to Jane Bailey in St. Johns, An-
glican Church, Woodhouse, Norfolk, Ontario, Canada from copy of original church record obtained from
the church as well as transcripts. Talmon Rose, James Bailey, and Robert Benjamin were listed as witnesses.
I believe the two underlined witnesses must be close relations.

May 1838 Freeman arrived in Chicago, Illinois per naturalization index card. I later located the
family on census records and in the Chicago city directories.

31 March 1839 son Henry Freeman Rose was born in Chicago, Illinois. [27 October 1839 Chicago fire
destroyed vital records. Another fire 8 October 1871 again destroyed vital records. His birth year computed
from age abt 1839 per 1860, 1870 and 1880 census; abt 1835 per 1900 census, born March 1836 per headstone
and Rose Cemetery record. His parents were married May 1838; he most likely was born in 1839.]

1840 census, Ward 2 Chicago, Cook County, Illinois the census counted Ferman (sic) Rose as one
male under 5 (Henry b. 1839)., one male 20-29 (Freeman b. 1813) and one female 20-29 (Jane b. abt 1811).

August 1842, Chicago, Illinois daughter Mary Elizabeth Rose per 1870 and 1880 Kenosha, Wisconsin
census Mary Elizabeth (Rose) Bacon born in Illinois.

1843 Chicago city directory listed Freeman Rose Wagon-maker, res Wells, bet Randolph and Wash-
ington.” 27 October 1843 Chicago, Illinois daughter Hannah Mariah Rose born (birthdate computed from
her obituary.)

1844 Chicago city directory listed “Freeman Rose wagon-maker, h Wells st, b Rand and Washington.”

8 September 1845 Simcoe, Ontario, Canada Talmon Rose and wife Hannah sold land to Freeman
Rose a carriage maker registered 4 October 1849 — Also Lot 14, Woodhouse, Norfolk, St.

21 October 1848 Simcoe, Ontario, Canada, son Talmon James Rose (aka James T. Rose) born. In 1894
James T. Rose gave his birthdate and birth location on his Masonic Lodge petition in Wakefield, Nebraska.
1848-1849 tax records located for Freeman Rose and Talmon Rose in Simcoe, Ontario, Canada.

5 October 1849 Simcoe, Woodhouse, Norfolk, Talbot District, Ontario, Canada, Freeman and Jane



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN MARCH 2015 PAGE 5633

Rose sold part of property on Norfolk Street to Duncan Campbell.

1850 Unable to locate the family on the 1850 US census (when they were probably in Canada per
the birth date of daughter Eliza; perhaps in Simcoe, Ontario.)

19 May 1851 Freeman and Jane Rose sell property to William Lyons; probably the balance of their land.

1851 a story of a pioneer sketch of Nathan Pegg, High Constable, he names Constable Freeman
Rose injured in an incident. Daniel Hubbard found the following: E. A. Owen, Pioneer sketches of Long Point
settlement: or Norfolk’s foundation builders and their family genealogies (Toronto: W. Briggs, 1898), 360-362.

1851 Norfolk, Ontario, Canada a Freeman Rose is listed as grocer in an 1851 directory. January and
April 1851 Freeman Rose is listed in Constable payrolls in Norfolk County, Ontario, Canada. March 1851
Talmon Rose died according to widow Hannah’s petition to administrate estate.

1851 Canada census, family is not found, probably due to Talmon’s death and the family relocating
to Wisconsin. They were coincidentally missed on both the 1850 and 1851 census.

7 July 1851 Newspaper article found on newspapers.com His mother names Freeman Rose, because
she claims after his father died he sold property for less than value and absconded with the money to the
US.

A huge resource was discovered by a fellow genealogist in “History of Racine and Kenosha, Wis-
consin.” We took a road trip to Kenosha, Wisconsin in 2012 for further search.

February 1852 Kenosha, Wisconsin son Albert was
born. 1880, 1900, and 1910 census state born in Wisconsin.
No birth record located for him.

The 1st Baptist Church thankfully gave me access
to the file cabinet containing the church’s ancient records,
including Mrs. Jane Rose’s membership and Freeman
Rose’s subscription. Other family surnames for married
daughters’ families also were in the church records. March
1855. Mrs. Jane Rose membership by letter was accepted
by 1st Baptist Church in Kenosha, Wisconsin. No copy of
the letter was found.

1855 Wisconsin census index on ancestry.com
Kenosha, Wisconsin lists Freeman Rose.

1858 Kenosha County, Wisconsin directory, listed
“Rose, Freeman carpenter h Oak n Main.”

4 June 1860 census in Kenosha, Kenosha, Wisconsin,
states born abt 1815 no birth locations were given for any of
the family. An additional person is included. Many names
are initials. The Hannah M. Rose is listed out of order after “Dad (Harmonn Lee Rose) with a cigarette in his mouth,
the rest of the children, but also age 14. I speculate she could ~ Mom Evelyn Mae (Swinhehart) Rose, my brother James
be Freeman’s mother Hannah Rose. His daughter Hannah  Orion Rose and me, Catherine Ann (Rose) Klix.
Mariah Rose is listed as H. M. Rose age 14. Since Talmon's
widow was not located on the 1851 census, I believe Hannah Rose joined her son’s family in Wisconsin
and the enumerator erred in stating her age.

I'm also grateful to the Grand Master for allowing me access into the vault of the Kenosha Masonic
Lodge where I found information for Freeman.

10 December 1860 Freeman Rose petitioned for membership into Kenosha Masonic Lodge.
1860 Freeman Rose listed as Alderman in the 2nd Ward per information on Rootsweb.
26 May 1861 Kenosha, Wisconsin daughter Hannah Mariah Rose died.

3 August 1866 in Kenosha, Wisconsin daughter Eliza is married in her father’s home. Between
1866-1867 Freeman demitted from Kenosha Masonic Lodge, destination Avon, Rock Wisconsin.

27 August 1870 census Avon, Rock, Wisconsin, Freeman born abt 1814 in New York, Also in 1870
daughter Mary Elizabeth is married there.



PAGE 5634 MARCH 2015 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

17 March 1871 Freeman re-admitted to Kenosha Masonic Lodge.

4 June 1871 Mrs. Jane Rose again admitted by letter to 1st Baptist Church, Kenosha, Wisconsin after
their short move to Avon and back.

1875 Kenosha business directory listed in an ad as builder, etc. Res e s Main 5 s South, under Car-
penters and Builders (same address) and Architect, carpenter and builder on Main Street, Kenosha, WI.

1879 Freeman again demitted from Kenosha Lodge due to move to Nebraska.

In 2013 we traveled to Nebraska where the Grandmaster of the Wakefield, Dixon, Nebraska Ma-
sonic Lodge helped me make copies of Freeman and my great uncle’s Masonic membership. Others I met
helped with their knowledge of the area, newspaper clippings, and cemetery location of my great uncle
Talmon James Rose (aka James T. Rose).

9 June 1879 Spring Creek, Dixon, Nebraska Freeman demitted from Kenosha according to the
Wakefield, Nebraska Masonic Lodge records.

19 June 1880 census South Creek, Dixon, Nebraska,
lists Freeman, Jane and their son James T. Rose family

3 June 1885 state census South Creek, Dixon, Ne-
braska lists Freeman Rose

22 February 1886 Spring Bank, Nebraska residence
listed on Freeman’s petition to join Masonic Lodge in
Wakefield, Nebraska.

16 January 1886-1888 timber land property deed
and transfer to James T. Rose. Freeman'’s residence given
was Oelrichs, SD.

21 April 1888 demit granted from Wakefield, Ne-
braska Masonic Lodge. (No South Dakota membership
found to date.)

Mom, myself, my brother, and my father taken at my 4 March 1889 purchase of property in Oelrichs, SD.

wedding in 1999. 7 March 1893 Oelrichs, SD property deed transferred
to son Henry Freeman Rose and wife Mary.

Freeman died between 1893 and 1896. No obituary or probate found for Freeman Henry Rose in
the local SD newspapers on microfilm or the Fall River County courthouse.

25 December 1896 Jane (Bailey) Rose obituary in 31 December 1896, Kenosha — The Telegraph
— Courier her son-in-law M. H. Bacon (Mary Elizabeth’s husband) reported she died in Oelrichs, South
Dakota. Her husband predeceased her by “several years.”

Freeman and Jane were buried in Oelrichs, Fall River County, South Dakota. No dates were on
his or his wife’s headstone. The caretaker for the Hillside Cemetery in Oelrichs had no records showing
any birth or death dates for Freeman and Jane Rose. I took pictures of their memorials. Jane’s headstone
said June Rose. He told me the original cemetery was flooded and memorials were placed in the newer
cemetery a couple of decades ago. He also stated not all the graves were exhumed and reinterred (probably
including my ancestors).

Establishment of relationship to Talmon Rose was circumstantial information based on the at-
tendance at Freeman and Jane’s wedding, their property transfers, the newspaper account from Hannah,
the possibility of Hannah Rose, Freeman’s supposed mother, living with them during the 1860 Kenosha
census. Also I noted the continuation of Freeman and Jane’s children’s names. The Talmon James Rose
name is possibly a combination of Talmon Rose and Jane’s possible father James Bailey.

I was still stumped about Talmon’s parents until a bounty land file from the National Archives (DC)
disclosed an application which had been transcribed as Salmon Rose but proved to be Talmon on closer
examination. This finally includes my lineage from Robert and Margery Rose, immigrants from England
to Wethersfield and Branford, Connecticut.

Rose Klix



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

MARCH 2015 PAGE 5635

Federal Land Records

LAND ENTRY FILES

Federal Land Records are part of Record Group 49.
These records are held mainly by the Bureau of Land
Management and were at the time the following were
copied were at their facility in Springfield, Virginia.
Members may be familiar with this agency by their
online patent index. Patents have a file associated
with it to establish the claim for patent. The follow-
ing is part of the so-called 7 state index. We have
extracted the Roses from this list.

How to read this (see the first in list):

Rose, Abraham, Salt Lake City office, Cash entry #290, state Utah,
date 6/24/1869, legal description Sec. 11 Twp 3 N, Range 1 West.

By pursuing this listing the land entry file should be
obtainable at the National Archives in Washington,
D.C. See: Kenneth Hawkins, Research in the Land
Entry Files of the General Land Office Record Group 49
(Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records
Administration, 1997). Available online at <http://
www.archives.gov/publications/ref-info-papers/

“Consolidated Alphabetical Names Index Cards to
Land Entries in Seven States 1800-1908 (including
Alabama).” 4 linear inches in about 200 cards]

ROSE

Abraham S.L.City Cash 290 Utah
6/24/69 Sec. 11 T3NR1IW

Adeline E. S.L.City HD7477 Utah
6/9/86 S22T12NR3W

Adeline E. S.L.City T.C.744 Utah
5/2/87 S22T12NR3W

Albert P. Eureka F.C. 103 Nev.
11/27/86 S30T32NR49E.

Albina S. New Orleans Hd

5/12/70 S5T1I5SRI9W

Alexander R.  St. Augustine Permit 196 Fla.
7/11/43 Armed Occupation S--T --R --
Alfred A. Huntsville Cash 19392 Ala.
10/10/54 S24T2R7W

Alfred J. Greensburg Cash 2238 La.
10/8/55 S23T7SR8E

Alfred James Greensburg Cash 4556 La.
2/21/60 S21T7SR9E

Anders P. S.L. City H.D. 3583 Utah
4/8/78 S4TIONR1TE

Andrew S.L.C.F.C. 1090 Utah Desert
7/3/95 S24TI3NR13W

Andrew N. S.L.C. Hd. 11894 Utah
10/12/95 S9TI4ANRI15W

Armond S.L.C.F.C. 5486 Utah
4/25/96 S34TI2NR3W

Asa G. Tucson 4961 Ariz.
4/27/04 S5T24SR27E

August S.L.C. F.C. 4480 Utah
1/24/91 S14T3NR2E

Brumit Huntsville HD 3662 Ala.
7/24/71 S29T1IR2W

Burtes S. Huntsville Hd 1740 Ala.
3/17/68 S1I7T2R6 W

Chalmers H.D. 5564 Fla.
8/27/77 S5T12SR25E

Charles A. Gainesville H.D. 5739 Fla.
10/11/77 S7-18T12SR25E

Charles E. Tucson F.C. 1283 Ariz.
10/18/03 S34T4SR23E

Charles J. Gainesville F.C. 13321 Fla.
9/28/97 S15T54SR41E

Charles N. Tucson F.C. 1407 Ariz.
1/9/05 S20T4SR23E

Charles R. Gainesville F.C. 7834 Fla.
1/14/90 S4T7SR16E

Cloise H. Gainesville H.D. 22765 Fla.
6/22/92 S9T54SR41E

Colby Huntsville Hd 1208 Ala.
12/2/67 S20T2R4W

David Lebanon Cash 6608 Ala.
2/2/43 S32T7R4E

David S. Natchitoches F.C. 1604 La.
2/14/91 SI2T8NRI1I0W

David V. Carson City D.E. 375 Nev.

10/21/01 S14T19R 28



PAGE 5636 MARCH 2015

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Edmond

Shawneetown L.O. 4453

above from Suitland; evid. did not find in index

Edmond P.

5/28/81

Eldridge G.

1/26/92

Erasmus T.
6/1/76

Erastus F.
1/8/86

Eulita
8/13/79

Frank
1/22/86

George
5/18/69

George
7/7/03

George
9/17/36

George
7/15/36

George
9/4/21

George M.
10/7/85

George W.
10/26/24

George W.
8/29/21

George W.
8/29/21

George W.
8/29/21

George W.
10/30/52

Howell
9/11/32

Mtg F.C. 2073
S6T16SR7W

Huntsville F.C. 7783
S14T6SR10E

Gainesville F.C. 1057
S30T18R 28

S.L.C. H.D. 8223
S34T12NR3W

Huntsville HD 9458
S6T11R7E

Gainesville Cash 10995
SI9T17R18E

S.L.C. Cash 104
S30T7NR1W

S.L.C.FC 7674
S27T20R5

St. Helena Cash 851
S24T"4SR4E

St. Helena Cash 737
S9T6SR5E

Huntsville Cr 192
Under Sec35T5R6 W

Gainesville Cash 10683
S18T21 R18E

Huntsville Cr 161
UnderS23T5R6 W

Huntsville Cr 162
UnderS23T5R6 W

Huntsville Cr 163
UnderS23T5R6 W

Huntsville Cr 164
UnderS20T5R6 W

Huntsville Cash 16984
S24T2R7E

Cahaba T.L. 91 Cert.
Wetumka

Ala.

Ala.

Fla.

Utah

Ala.

Fla.

Utah

Utah

La.

La.

Ala.

Fla.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.
Ala.

[Here follows an extremely long list of Howell Rose
listings. If they all refer to one Howell Rose, he is
known to be a descendant of William Rose of Gran-
ville County, North Carolina, and a very wealthy
individual. He was obviously a speculator.]

Hugh F. Elba Cash 24293 Ala.
2/21/57 S15T5R 19

Ingram F. Huntsville F.C. 13767 Ala.
7/6/1904 S24T25R7W

Jack F. St. Stephens Cash 4893 Ala.
16-11-32 S25T20R 1

James J. S.L.C. F.C.632 Utah Desert
12/20/89 S34T4SR21E

James Lebanon Cash 6287 Ala.
11/14/42 S5T8R4E

James Lebanon Cash 6609 Ala.
2/2/43 S6T8R4E

James Lebanon Cash 9838 Ala.
8/23/47 S6T8R4E

Jane Huntsville Cash 18939 Ala.
9/23/54 S7TT2R7W

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 22260 Ala.
1/10/1837 S22TI9R9IW

Jeremiah R. Huntsville F.C. 12345 Ala.
2/8/1900 S8&9T12SRI10W

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 19953 Ala.
7/30/36 S30T1I9R8W

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 38870 Ala.
10/5/60 S22TI9R9IW

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 32280 Ala.
1/18/55 S22TI9R9IW

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 10728 Ala.
3/18/34 S24T1I9R9W

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 3354 Ala.
12/2/22 SI9T1I9R8W

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 35789 Ala.
3/24/56 S31TI9R8W

Jesse Tuscaloosa Cash 11384 Ala.
10/6/34 S22TI9R9IW



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

MARCH 2015 PAGE 5637

Jesse
11/26/34

Jesse
3/1/36

Jesse
3/21/87

Jesse
3/21/87

Jesse F.
4/6/60

John
10/23/18

John
10/23/18

John
10/23/18

John W.
4/28/60

John W.
4/25/60

John W.
8/17/59

John
1/4/19

John
1/4/19

John
1/4/19

John
7/14/77

John
6/2/19

John
6/2/19

John
6/2/19

John
6/2/19

Tuscaloosa Cash 12139
SI5TI9R9W

Tuscaloosa Cash 18679
S2ITI9R9W

Mtg H.D. 19533
S18T20SR8W

Tuscaloosa Cash 20943
S18T20SR8W

Natchitoches Cash 16641
S36 T3R9-7?? recheck

Cahaba 108
S20T14 R 117???

Cahaba Decl. 2066
S21T14R11???

Cahaba 2835

Prior Receipt 529 T14 R 11

Natchitoches Cash 16796
S29T8R4W

Natchitoches Cash 16782
S30T8R4W

Natchitoches Cash 15061
S19T8R4

Cahaba 2976
Prior Receipt

Cahaba 2977
Prior Receipt

Cahaba 2978
Prior Receipt

Huntsville F.C. 5175
S30T5SR6W

Cahaba 6811
Prior Receipt

Cahaba 6812
Prior Receipt

Cahaba 6813
Prior Receipt

Cahaba 6814
Prior Receipt

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

La.

La.

La.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

John
8/10/19

John
8/10/19

John
8/10/19

John
8/10/19

John M.
12/19/60

John M.
8/24/88

John M.
8/24/88

John T.
8/10/99

Leon Alley
8/6/95

Marie E.
7/8/78

Marie E.
7/8/78

Mary
12/30/44

Mary
10/23/54

Mary
2/5/49

Mary E.
6/14/83

Cahaba 7505

Prior Receipt 520 T13 R 11

Cahaba 7506

Prior Receipt 520 T13 R 11

Cahaba 7507

Prior Receipt S19 T13 R 11

Cahaba 7508

Prior Receipt S19 T13 R 11

S.L.C. F.C. 6931
S22T3NR2E

Tuscaloosa Cash 31912
S32TI9R8W

Tuscaloosa Cash 39132
S28T1I9R8W

Tuscaloosa Cash 39131
S28T1I9R8W

Tuscaloosa Cash 39099
S32TI9R8W

Mtg HD 21545
S8T6NRISE

Mtg. Cash 22853
S8T6NRI15E

Gainesville HD 29015
SI9T7SRS8E

S.L.C. F.C. 5330
SI4T1I3NR3W

New Orleans H.D. 5013
S28T7SR1W

New Orleans Cash 4353
S28T7SR1W

Cahaba Cash 36552
S19T7R 15

Cahaba Cash 47267
S20T7R 15

Cahaba Cash 37808
S20T7R 15

Gainesville Cash 5294
S34T1I8SR28E

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Utah

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Fla.

Utah

La.

La.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Fla.



PAGE 5638 MARCH 2015

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Mary E.
6/14/83

Mary M.
11/19/95

Mattie
3/6/83

Merceda May

5/11/99

Middleton
1/23/19

Middleton
1/4/19

Middleton
1/11/19

Middleton
6/30/31

Middleton
11/17/36

Middleton
12/4/32

Middleton
12/30/32

Moore
9/20/92

Nancy
8/20/55

Nancy Ann
12/31/52

Nelson P.
11/27/86

Gainesville Cash 5295
S2T19SR28E

Gainesville F.C. 17021
S30T6NR15W

Gainesville F.C. 3793
S25T18SR28E

Tucson H.D. 3106
S34T4SR23E

Cahaba Decl. 1452
S34T16R8

Cahaba 2984

Prior Rec.

Cahaba 3180
Prior Rec. S18 T13R 9

Cahaba Cr 3719
S18T13R9

Demopolis Cash 12602
SIITISR3W

Cahaba Cash 13954
S4T16R7

Cahaba Cash 14289
S4T16R7

S.L.C. Cash 4033
S30T7NR1E

Huntsville Cash 24797
S21T2R7W

Huntsville Cash 17166
SI3T6R5W

Eureka F.C. 102
S30T32NR49E

Fla.

Fla.

Fla.

Ariz.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Utah

Ala.

Ala.

Ole H.
7/20/72

Ole H.
7/10/72

Oscar
12/26/85

Oscar
2/27/79

Oscar S.
11/19/95

Philip
1/22/28

Rufus E.
7/30/72

Rufus E.
10/31/84

Thomas
4/29/47

Thomas
4/29/47

Thomas
11/19/46

Thomas E.
4/2/90

Thomas E.
4/20/90

Thomas N.
1/1/59

Thomas N.
9/2/49

S.L. H.D. 1649
S30T1INR1TE

S.L.C. Cash 1082
S30T1IINR1E

S.L.C. F.C. 3371
S26T24SR3W

S.L.C. Cash 1989
S6T24SR2W

Gainesville F.C. 12021
S30T6NR15W

Tallahassee Cash 2232
S27T6NR12W

N.O. H.D. 3104
S2T17SR13E

Gainesville Cash 9423
S15T30SR30E.

Ouchita Cash 9056
S26TI5NRI11E

Ouchita Cash 9055
S24TI5NR11E

Ouchita Cash 8895
S36T1I5NR11E

Utah

Utah

Utah

Utah

Fla.

Fla.

La.

Fla.

La.

La.

La.

Gainesville Excess Receipt 13964 Fla.

S12T14SR17E

Gainesville H.D. 20304
S12T14SR17E

Tuscaloosa Cash 37213
S1ITI6R8W

Tuscaloosa Cash 25236
S1ITI6R8W

Fla.

Ala.

Ala.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

MARCH 2015 PAGE 5639

Thomas N.
1/19/56

Thomas N.
10/13/54

Thomas N.
9/27/92

Thomas N.
6/3/87

Ursel S.
10/20/88

Wilburn
6/8/86

William D.
3/26/88

Willard E.
5/24/84

William
3/8/81

William
10/11/1907

William
5/27/20

William
7/26/31

William H.
9/22/80

William H.
9/22/80

William H.
12/11/74

William H.
5/24/60

William J.
6/6/87

Wm. W.
9/27/81

William P.
7/7/43

Tuscaloosa Cash 35140
S1I2T16 R8W

Tuscaloosa Cash 29449
S1T16R8

Huntsville F.C. 8130
S23etal T11ISRI0OW

Huntsville Cash 36864
S23etal T11RI0OW

S.L.C. T.C.1103
S34T12NR3W

S.L.C. H.D. 8240
S34T12NR3W

S.L.C.T.C.957
SIITO9NRS3E

S.L.C. H.D. 6469
S2T7NR1W

S.L. F.C. 1462
S9T25SR3W

Carson City H.D. 1537
S26TI9NR29N

St. Stephens Cr 420
Prior SIT6R2E

St. Stephens Cash 2951
S8T4R2E

Mtg Cash 16390
S30TANRI4E

Mtg Cash 16389
S24T4R13E

Mtg F.C. No. 95
SI0OT6NRI4E

Greenville Cash 52159
S20T7R 15

Huntsville H.D. 16306
S35&36T11 R10W

Huntsville Hd 12070
S30T55R6W

St. Augustine Permit 188

Armed Occupation S-- T-- R--

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Utah

Utah

Utah

Utah

Utah

Nev.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Ala.

Fla.

William R. Mtg F.C. 20968 Ala.
10/20/06 S10etal T11SR11W

William W. S.L.C. H.D.2721 Utah
7/8/76 S26T6NR2W

Zach Huntsville Cr 1549 Ala.
3/29/25 Under S23T2R7W

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

SOME ESTATE FILES

Original File #107. 1831. Estate of MARY ROSE. [see
also Book N p 396]

ACCOUNT: Peter Rose Jr. and Wm. James/Jones,
administrators, May 1, 1832.

A paper signed by Peter Rose, asks that administra-
tion of "Dorter Marys Estate" be given William Jones,
Plasterer and Peter Rose Junior. No date. Light pencil
on reverse: Jacob (Hofman & wife)?, Peter Jones (&
wife)?; Thos Thomas? and wife; Elizabeth Danley
and daughter; Leonard Fraley and wife; Mary Fraley
and Eliza Holgate.

BOND: William Jones of co. of Philadelphia and Pe-
ter Rose Junr. of sd county, James Pennell of county
and George Rose of sd county. Dated: 30 Apr. 1831.
Bond for William and Peter as administrator [no last
names giveny].

File No. 147. 1863. Will of LIBOROUS ROSE.

Will of LIBOROUS ROSE of City of Philadelphia,
Innkeeper, gives to wife Louisa Rose household fur-
niture, pictures and utensils, residue to wife Louisa
for natural life and after her death in equal shares to
all my children, Charlotte, Charles, Frederick, Hen-
rietta, Wilhelmina and Herman. Exec.: wife Louisa
and son Herman. Dated 30 March 1863. Signed:
Liborous Rose (hard to read his first name). Wit.:
H. Eggeling, George Evely. Proved: Apr. 7, 1863.
Approved: *20 Apr. 1863.

* The date of 20 Apr. 1863 may be APPRAISAL date
instead of APPROVAL date.




PAGE 5640 MARCH 2015

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Solomon D. Rose - a Civil

ILLINOIS

War Letter

This treasure was found in the Manuscript Colletions of the Library of Congress. Listed as:

Rose, Solomon D. Letter. 1865. 1 item

Forms part of the Library’s Miscellaneous Manuscripts collection.

Gift, Mrs. Laura Hubbell, 1961. 79-1619
Does anyone identify this Rose?

S r

e A

ng/fﬁ/ézwg%g

e
, PV e
’ oo

b

ngg %1/ /Aﬂ% Z
2 ‘%prdﬁ*'y/ﬁd,‘?é‘“

FLenr Mot

'f ) Q/ Ao /é;:m /M«.Vm%

/Z/J/L/@ A e W S2ec ot %

5 Ao Ao /K_//&z&/ o
- 7§ .

Z O/I/Vl/&(

ez // /C?/l/i/l/l/r 22
‘ 44"1411»%1

Zzz

; /ﬂ’%/mfﬁm .
M J
A
clo /»1/%1, 2

&L P
[{vn/ z

AN I~ Zm s
,b?/ [/1/117_&4 %{7 W 7

2

’ﬂ, 121t DeTI

(271 % V;Aaﬂx 4[
i g

ﬂ/a/L W
MJ /&m%

5 114!:7/0

a/ll .2

ezt

e f»{zj

-

g St

/Zo/é/m,c Mt Eaic /ﬁﬂ/l ool —cderzzeon 41/@ Mheas® Ll Elfaveeat™ @wes L
Gt il (jof W //@M - = [/(f;/t/ Ve 8 Lo 255 /‘/Z:u o y/fr‘zw
/’%m, J / A " I arrc (,éa/l/?J 5 Covi fio o coi i vaek o
(28 e - 772 el M/{/ e a/vy e (‘; vt et Hrer &£ ;{d/nctd Sore
21 Car:  Ahel- ZJ Liw 72 da L r«/z/é t . j e e Lozt 2
/Z[;/ w‘ %'{M& %—1/‘ tozsic ﬁ/m_/ M / / ﬁ ozl //5:/7—%! cret 2 \ﬂ( [ZA//
Sz gy S zie sz e //ﬂ o1 —do //7/L41/147 %—W
Aian Aot (/ /4 2 /Gf%f(/ QZCZ( Mj«/l“/bl"
A /LQ,&@Laé A /(’;Mpé Aorraec ey 4»:/07 Aie o Tt Fpear ol
T L i (74/ Lot Hene . A=t ﬂ ol Erre ~2z0sichi odosed
07/4,&( P x> s ﬁ//%w J azre 2rol ( S ALt A/M/A/Z:/d( j i EX?22ie
o Giad T ﬂ%%(ja I 2rzs ¢
. o /(/1/1.\11/ Ajd e ret /ZZLJ 5’/1/144//— " f e 4 %/44" —d ,puf/g /4 ﬂ/C//
a/f Azle » 43;;4,(/ 2e-Sein /L/é' 1(7 < ' 1/; /,A,W 7% /@/é/l/lr
22 fonait v oF \/M e, A &M C7_//W ot - /rWJ(%
/&w /14'71 //Mf/’é- A a0 /Zf/// M m/z/g/d P21 cesd
(,{le l'—(;xc(/td/tf izl ﬁ/{ Pi1y Aoz C’sz«,(,/zxtp,/f coriel /7/(/1144111,/44_

~Pree ag

e E/L,mvz ////&/ﬁy—lu,z ﬁ‘ A7y
%&LW :Zjl ﬁﬁw{




ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

MARCH 2015 PAGE 5641

Death Certificates

We publish information from death
certificates of Rose of early dates, but
not more recent death certificates.

HENRY ROSE, Marion Co., Mo.,
Palmyra, File No. 20169, Reg. No.
28, residence: Infirmary. Male,
white, widowed, died June 21,
1919, age 70y, retired dentist, b.
Marion Co., Mo. Father: unknown;
Mother: unknown. Informant: Dr.
Walter McKim, Sabell, Mo. Burial:
Newark, Mo. [From the Missouri
State website]

HENRY ROSE, Jasper Co., Mo.,
Carthage. Reg. Docket 408, Pri-
mary Reg. 3020, file 359277, resi-
dence 1120 Garrison. Male, white,
married, spouse Mrs. Henry Rose,
b. Feb. 16, 1854, died aged 74y 7m
22d, on Oct. 8, 1928, no occupa-
tion, b. Loraine, France. Father:
herman Rose b. France; maiden
name of mother: Henrietta --- b.
France. Informant: Mrs. Henry
Rose, Carthage, Mo. Burial: Park
Cemetery, Knell Mortuary, Car-
thage. [From the Missouri State
website]

THOMAS J. ROSE: Highland Co.,
Ohio, Mowrystown: Reg. Dist.
586, file 32295, Primary Reg. Dist.
2627, Reg. No. 22, b. Dec. 3, 1859,
male, white, married, d. May 23,
1916 aged 58y 5m 20d, farmer, b.
Ohio, father b. Virginia, mother’s
maiden name: Sally Ann How-
dyshell b. Ohio. Informant: Chas.
Rose, Cincinnati, Ohio. Buried
Mowrystown, O., undertaker: Os-
born J.? Mignerey, Mowrystown,
O. [From familysearch.com]

EDWARD C. ROSE: Tuscarawas
Co., Ohio, Uhrichsville, Reg. Dist.
1261, Cert. 29610, male, white,
married, b. 5-20-1875, cook in res-
taurant, b. Ohio. Died Apr. 30,
1917, aged 42y 11m 10d. Father:
Sanford Rose b. Ohio; mother’s
maiden name: Elizabeth Wat-
kins b. Ohio. Informant: Mrs.
Ed Rose, Uhrichsville, Ohio.

Burial: Coshocton, O., undertaker:
R.K. Lindsay. [from familysearch.
com]

LESLIE HARRIS ROSE, Pulaski
Co., Ky., Reg. 1205, State File No.
6127, city/town: Ruth? Ky. Leslie
Harris Rose, b. Mar. 7, 1861, male,

Findagrave.com
Gratestone of Leslie Rose. See: http://www.
findagrave.com/cgi-bin/fg.cgi?page=
pv&GRid=18962684&PIpi

36, widowed, d. March 9, 1949,
born Laurel Co., Ky., father: Da-
vid Rose; mother’s maiden name:
Laura Dykes (crossed out and in
a different writing “Sabil Armilda
Warley” is written. Informant:
Laura Dykes. He was a farmer.
Burial at White Lily Cemetery in
Ruth [Somerset], Ky. [Photocopy
sent by Christopher Rose][desc.
of John and Abby (Vanover) Rose
of Kentucky. [See tombstone photo
above.]

HENRY ROSE, Washington Co.,
Ohio, Lowell, File 80892, white,
married, aged 78y 11m 12d, died
Dec. 16,1929, born Jan 4, 1850, was
a carpenter, born in W. Va. Father
blank, mother blank. Informant:
Mrs. C. F. Crumbacker, Lowell,
Ohio. Buried [Green? Greer?
Lawn, undertaker Geo. A. ----,
Lowell, O. [From familysearch.

Some Elderly
Rose

Shirley Lohmann Rose, 90, of Me-
chanicsville [Va.] died October 10,
2014. She was preceded in death
by her hus-
band of 62
years, Ed-
ward Craw-
ford Rose Jr.
She is sur-
vived by son
Glenn Rose of
Old Church,
daughter
Linda Paint-
er of Church
Road, and others. She was born
in Richmond and was a lifelong
member of the Bethlehem Lu-
theran Church. Services from Me-
chanicsville Chapel of the Bennett
Funeral Home. [From Thomas M.
Rose, from the Oct. 12, 2014 Rich-
mond Times-Dispatch.]

Marilyn M. Weber, 81, of Quas-
queton, Iowa died Nov.12, 2014.
She was born
October 22,
1933 in Trip-
oli, Iowa, the
daughter
of Erwin H.
and Mabel
L. (Hartman)
Hay. She is
survived by
her husband
Wayne We-
ber, daughters
Cindy Mole of Waterloo, Ia., Pam
Yarrinton of Orlando, Fla, and oth-
ers. [Sent by Mike Diers who tells
us that Marilyn was the daughter
of Mabel (Rose) Hartman, sister
of Lewis H. Rose. Waterloo/Ce-
darFalls Courier. Waterloo, Iowa,
May 1991. Lewis was a grandson
son of Lawrence Rose and Nancy
Clark; their son John listed in the
1900 Census of Buchanan County,
Iowa with wife Martha and chil-
dren including Louis H.]




PAGE 5642 MARCH 2015 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Prince Georges County, Maryland

Abstract of some deeds taken by editors. This may not be a complete list in this time period.

1770, Thomas Lancaster of Prince George co. to Thomas Rose of same, 1/2 acre, for 14 years, in town of
Queen Ann. Signed: Thos. Lancaster. Wit.: Jos Shigg, Richd Duckel Junr. Rec.: 10 Jan. 1771.

Deed Bk FF-2 pp. 426-428, 25 June 1780, Samuel Jones of Prince George Co. to Thomas Rose, 10 Ibs., tract
called Roses Lot, part of Winterset Range, 2 acres. Wit.: Jos Beall, Abrm Boyd. Ack.: 25 June 1785.

Deed Bk PP p. 173, Eleanor Rose recorded mark of a horse March 1, 1752. On Feb. 28, 1752 she bought a
dark Du---? horse?, etc.

Deed Bk JRM-2 pp. 145-149, 26 June 1793, Thomas Rose of Prince George co. to Gabriel P. Vanhorne of
same, for 30 Ibs. Signed: Thomas Rose. Wit.: Rd [Richard] Champlin. Rec.: 10 Aug. 1793. Received 26 June
1793 when acknowledged by Mary his wife.

Deed Bk W & J-2 p. 65, 4 Oct. 1880, by Vestry of Saint Philipe Parish of Prince George and Anne Arundel
Cos., grant to John Rose at present Rector of said Parish, lot of ground town of? Laurel, Prince George Co.
for $1.00. Enrolled: 9 Oct. 1880.

Deed Bk W & J-2 pp. 762-763, 30 Sept. 1879, John F. Meyer and Mary S. Meyer his wife of City of Baltimore,
Md., to John Rose of Town of Laurel, Prince George Co., 2 lots in Laurel. Ack.: 30 Sept. 1879.

Deed Bk W. & J.-3 pp. 294-295, 1 Dec. 1881, William H. Warfield and Lottie his wife of Prince George Co.,
Md. for $4,000 grant to John Rose of same, lot in twn of Laurel in said county on Montgomery St. Signed:
Wm. H. Warfield, Lottie Warfield. Test.: Jas. A. C-andle? Enrolled Dec. 5, 1881.

Deed Bk JRM 3 pp. 368-370, 21 Feb. 1795, Thomas Rose of Bladensburgh, Prince George Co., Md., for 18
Ibs 15 sh., to Francis Sherrard of said town, "a new Walnut Billiard Table" etc. with Tacks Balls. Signed:
Thomas Rose. Wit.: R. O.? Champlin. Ack.: 14 Feb. 1795.

Deed Bk JRM-6 pp. 520-524, 12 Sept. 1798, Francis Sherrard of City of Washington to William Ross[Rose?]
of Bladensburgh, Lot No. 4, said town. Ack.: 12 Sept. 1798.

Oneida County, New York

REUBEN ROSE WILL

The sad tale of a will that someone felt they had the right to take, probably for their own research, without thought
of those who came after who would want to examine this will. The will of Reuben Rose is probably dated or at least
proved in the year 1810 judging by the one before and after. in the will book. However, the will has been torn out of
the record book. Our attempt to find the original probate packet for his estate failed. It may be that the same person
took that, too. Yet, we were sent some years ago the following abstract but with the will missing we cannot vouch for
its accuracy. [Attempts should be made to locate the original packet at the courthouse on the chance it was found.]

Will Book 1 p. 271, will of Reuben Rose

Will of Reuben Rose dated 9 Apr. 1810, proved 28 Sept. 1810, to son Reuben, real estate and wearing ap-
parel, to daughters personal property, wife named in will. Children named: Reuben, Lucretia Eells, Damask
Frisbie, Fanny Enos. [We were also told that there was a probate file showing death 24 Apr. 1810.] Further
efforts should be made to locate the original probate file. Further information from an abstract in Gertrude
A. Barber’s Abstracts of Wills of Oneida County, New York, Vol. 1 1798-1822 pp. 1-75; Vol 2 1822-1832 vol.
1-68, copied 1939 from original records at courthouse, on p. 14 P 271, abstract of will of Reuben Rose of
Westmoreland, dated 9 Apr. 1810, probated 29 Sept. 1810. Names children as above, adds that executor
was son Reuben, and witnesses were James Dean, Theodore Sill, Amos Smith.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN MARCH 2015 PAGE 5643

Branch County, Michigan

From LDS LIBRARY, Salt Lake City
Film 0930801, Deaths 1867-1919, Branch Co., Michigan

ABSTRACTS:
ROSE surname

p- 80: [no first name], d. Aug. 21, 1874, female, single, 4th Ward, City of Coldwater, heart disease, b. Mich.,
father: Leslie C. Roose, mother: Elena C. Roose, parents reside Coldwater

p. 185: #140, Feb. 8?, 1882, Barbara Worden, fem., widow, 77y 5m 17d, d. Girard, paralysis, b. N.Y., house-
wife, father: John Rose of Ulster Co., N.Y.; mother: Hannah Rose of Ulster Co., N.Y.

Note: The above is sister of Aaron P. Rose.

Bk A p 105, May 18, 1886, Martha Rose, fem., mar., aged 86y 4m 0d, d. at Union, cough, [con]sumption, b.
N.Y., father: blank, mother: Martha Rose, res. Union. [The above is as it appears, may be an error since it
doesn't quite make sense.]

Bk A p 105, Aug. 24, 1876, Harriet A. Rose, fem., mar., aged 24y 3m, b. Girard, housewife, father: Solomon
Doty, mother: Julia Doty, of Monroe co., Mich.

Bk A p 105, follows above: Aug. 24, 1876, Augusta Rose, fem., aged 12 d., b. Girard, d. of want of vitality,
parents: Albert G. Rose, Harriet A. Rose, or Girard.

Bk A p 105, follows above: Aug. 12, 1876, not named, male, stillborn, b. Girard, parents same as above.

Note: The above tells a sad tale of Harriet A. Rose evidently dying 12 days after delivery twins, and both
of the twins dying.

Bk A p 240, Aug. 16, 1886, Benj. H. Rose, male, wid., aged 64, d. Quincy of Bright Disease, b. Ohio, farmer,
parents marked unknown.

[Editor’s note: Branch County, Michigan was an important county for Roses. A number of these came out of the
Ulster County, New York area.]

Descendant of Bennet Rose of North Carolina, Tennessee

SAMUEL ADAM BURNEY ROSE
CIVvIL WAR PHOTO

Sam Rose was the son of Bennet and Nancy (Burney)
Rose of Lauderdale-Limestone Counties, Alabama, and
grandson of Abner Rose of Surry County, North Carolina,
Tennessee, and Alabama. Sam served in the Confederacy
from Alabama.The family tradition is that this is the photo
his mother carried with her, and later it was trimmed to
fit in a locket.

(Editor’s note: Sam Rose was the brother of William Jefferson
Rose, great-grandfather of two Rose Family Association mem-
bers: editor Seymour T. Rose and also of member Edward “Ted”
Rose. William crossed the plains to California by wagon train in
1856 and died in 1879 in the Sierra Mountains doing what he
originally came for, hunting for gold.)

Photo submitted by Lynn Parham



PAGE 5644 MARCH 2015

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

NELSON CO., KENTUCRY

From editor’s personal research in 1995.

GRANTOR INDEX 1785-1875

Was this checked?
GRANTOR INDEX 1875-1893
ROSE
Chas G. Mary E. Bradford
Geo. L. ux W. H. Cassell
G. B. ux William T. Weaver
Geo. L./S. Welsen & Muies?

GRANTEE INDEX 1785-1875

ROSE

S.B.&G.S. S. S. Fulton
T.B. & G.S. G. W. Hobbs us
T. B. al W. S.? Hontchens? ux
G.S James Irvine etc.
T. B. & Bro W. R. Marshall
G.S T. B. Rose ux
T.B G. S. Rose, ux
T.B. al I. B. Smither al
T.B. al Sally Sparks
T.B Richard Weaver
T.B.&G.S James wood ux

GRANTEE INDEX 1875-1893

ROSE
Mrs. Kate? James Byrnes
Rose & Bro M. Y. Murphy al

Rose & Taggart ]. B. Russell

Martha F. Geo. B. Rose ux
George B. Susan D. Sinclair?
George L./S. same

N. pP.** W. T. Weaver

** may not be Rose

54 p 27
3p 624
48 p 339
2 p 555

37 p 241
33 p 242
34p 126
33 p 240
33p 208
40 p 273
40P 275
34 p 602
36 p 259
34 p 274
35 p 203

1p379
41 p 416
41 p 560
52 p 363
49 p 124
49p 126
1p435

1890
1890 Mitg
1883

1886 Mitg

1871
1864
1865
1863
1864
1875
1875
1867
1870
1866
1868

1881 Mitg
1876 Mitg
1877 D.A.2
1888

1884

1884

1882 Mitg

Some Alabama
Deaths

Brenda Carrington sent the following
abstracts from the State of Alabama
records.

Year 1908

Cert. #4:344, Sarah Rose, b. Va.,
d. 25 June 1908 Fayette Co., Ala.
Housewife, age 74. Her father:
Wm. B. Jordon b. Va., mother:
Mary Jordan b. Va. Sarah buried
in Fayette, Ala.

Cert. #5:252: Nice Rose d. 5 Apr.
1908 in Lauderdale Co., Ala. of
consumption. Housekeeper, age
51, daughter of Joseph Cooper b.
Tenn. and Mrs. Joseph Cooper b.
Tenn.

Cert. #9:150: Caldonie Rose d.
8 Mar. 1908 in Walker Co., Ala.
Housewife, age 28, married,
daughter of R. W. Cain b. Walker
Co. and Sarah Cain b. Walker
Co. Caldonie buried Liberty Hill
Cemetery.

Year 1909

Cert. #1:29: Mollie Rose, age 3, d.
26 Oct.1909. Father: Nord Rose b.
Ala., mother: Joseph/Josephine?
Walker b. Ala.

Cert. #14:337: Henry Rose d. 23
Feb. 1908 in Mobile, b. Dallas Co.,
Ala., d. of homicide.

Cert. #18:221: Paul Rose d. 10 Oct.
1909 in Perry Co., Ala. where he
was resident for 25 years. Married,

farmer, age 25. Father: Jas Rose b.
Ala., mother: Mary Rose b. Ala.

Will of Eli Rose, Hardin County, Tennessee

Will Book 2 p. 127

Will of Eli Rose [no residence shown], 24 Apr. 1888, to son Jesse Rose one tract south side of creek, etc.; to
son Isaac one tract beg. NE corner Jesse’s lot, desire Isaac sell this lot and pay off a note he holds against
me, etc.; to Milley Rose one tract to a stake that divides Turkey and Harbour’s Creek, etc.; to Peggy Brady
one tract beg. N side Harbour’s Creek, etc.; I have heretofore given son John Rose decd 200 acres, a $100
mule and $20 cash, I desire that this is all estate that his heirs shall have. Appoints Jesse Rose executor.
Signed: Eli (his x mark) Rose. Wit.: ]. W. L. Onetts? or Cretts?, A. J. Troutman. [Date proved not shown.]



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

MARCH 2015 PAGE 5645

Rhode Island State Archives

Copied by editors at the State Archives. These were in a file drawer. This
is an index to Deputies-Freemen, New Shoreman. Those seeking the
actual records can use the reference in contacting the State Archives.

Deputies-Freeman Drawer - Index

ROSE
D-F Daniel; New Shoreham 23, 25, 27, 29, 58
G Vol. 4: 602 - May 6, 1722 - New Shoreham
D-F E.; New Shoreham 58

" Ezekiel Jr.; New Shoreham 43, 66
! James ; So. Kingstown 102, 104, 106
! John; So. Kingstown 52, 90, 93, 96, 99, 102,

106, 111, 116

John Jr.; So. Kingstown 91, 93, 96, 99, 102, 106, 116
! Oliver Ring; New Shoreham 39, 58, 66
G Richard; Vol. 6: 62 (F.L.?) 1747 Newport

Samuel; No. Kingstown 122, 125, 129, 131, 133,

134, 135, 136, 137, 138

So. Kingstown 71, 90

! Stephen; Charlestown 20, 33
G Tallman; Vol. 1:189 - May 4, 1664

Thomas; So. Kingston 84, 87

" Formut [Tormut]; New Shoreham 30, 58, 66

G "

Vol. 4:254 May 2, 1721 New Shoreham

A Problem of
Rank

BREVETS

In an informative article by C.
F. Eckhardt titled “A Problem in
Rank,” Civil War Times Illustrated,
XXIX (January-February, 1991),
52-54) the author comments that
it was said by an early historian
“Nobody understood the brevet
promotion when it was in use and
nobody understands it today.”
According to the author of this
article, “Brevet promotion, as of-
ficially defined, was “promotion to
arank in the Army higher than the
rank held in the parent regiment.’

As pointed out by Eckhardt, this
describption seems to make sense
to the modern reader, until, in
the course of historical research,
“one uncovers an unlikely creative
called the ‘brevet second lieuten-
ant.” The title itself indicated there

is no lower officer rank.”

For more on this interesting topic
check your library or online for
the issue of Civil War Times men-
tioned above.

War of 1812

MILITARY SERVICE FILE
EBENEZER ROSE

EBENEZER ROSE. War of 1812.
Bellinger’s.

Muster Roll: Capt. Levi. Hale’s
Reg. N.Y. Mil., Co. Det. Mil,, State
of N.Y., Lt. Col. Christopher Bell-
inger. Muster Roll: May 12 to July
12,1812, enl. May 12, 1812; Payroll
same; Muster Roll July 12 to Augt.
31, 1812; Payroll same.

[Editor’s note: Anyone identify this
War of 1812 volunteer soldier of New
York? This was copied at the National
Archives from Compiled Military
Service Records.]

Robert M. Rose

OLD WAR PENSION
FAIRFAX AND NORFOLK, VIR~
GINIA

Abstracted by editor at the National
Archives. The “Old War” pensions
were often connected with death/
disability.

File: ROBERT M. ROSE. Mary W.
widow. Mast. Comdt. “Erie.”No?
War 1830, filed 1834, Wid. none, ¢/
none, file 1041, Old Act.

Mary M. Rose, widow, placed on
roll 30 July 1834, act. 30 June 1834.

Letter: Mary W. Rose, Fairfax
Courthouse, July 31, 1834, “My
husband Captn Robert M. Rose
contracted the yellow fever on
the West India Station while in
command of U.S. Sloop of War
Erie, he died 17 August 1830, asks
about act of June 1834. Signed:
Mary W. Rose. Note appended by
W.? Smoot?

Letter: Mar. 28, 1854, states Mary
W. Rose was paid a pension to
January 1842, her pension paid to
her orphan to September 1, 1842.

Letter: Norfolk, Va., Sept. 23,
1842, Mrs. Mary W. Rose, widow
of Robert M./W. Rose, was pen-
sioned under act of 1837, she died
a short time since, I am anxious
as her administrator or guardian
of her child, I may more readily
receive moneys due. Signed: M.
Cooke Jr.,, Adm. Mary W. Rose
decd.

Unfortunately, there is another
Old War file of a different Robert
Rose that we were unable to ac-
cess:

File: ROBERT E. ROSE. Lydia A.
Purser’s Stew’d Constellation. No.
War 1825. Widow filed 1860, file
1040.

The Archives reported that though
there is an index entry as above,
they were unable to locate the file.
A renewed effort could be made
to locate this file.



PAGE 5646 MARCH 2015 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

From Our Members

Three generations: 1. to r. Kenneth Ray Rose Jr.,
Jeremy Clint Rose the graduate, member Kenneth
Ray Rose Sr. #1260R91. Graduation at NC A&T Uni-
versity, one of several Historically Black Colleges
& Universities (HBCU) across the southeast. They
are descendants of William Rose of York and Surry
Counties, Virginia, Group C of the YDNA project.

The Famlly Tree #3363R 14 - KEVIN TODD ROSE

#3231A 1‘? - Rof’ERT 1-Francis M. Rose b1772 m Elizabeth Betty Cutbirth; 2-Cornelius M.
MICHAEL “MIKE APPLEBY, . Rose bc1793 m Elizabeth McCutcheon; 3-William Cornelius Rose
1-Hugh Rose bl739 m Marjorie 11457 1y Margaret Julia Ann Goats; 4-Robert Cornelius Rose b1875 m
Clark; 2-Alexander Rose b1768 m  \j1 Bttg Chapman; 5-Raymond Ewing Rose b14 July 1905 m Annie

2d Phebe Forrester; 3-James Har- Goats; 6-Raymond Ewing Rose Jr b5 Dec. 1934 m Zady Pearl
vey Rose b1820 m Harriet Doren; - ool to 7-member

4-Edwin Phineus “Pliney” Rose )

bc1841 m Elida “Alley” Marcel-  #1 of NC and Giles Co., TN

lus; 5-Kenneth Dexter Rose b1866  Member Kevin received his BA in broadcasting management with a dual
m Martha Jane Minert; 6-Edith  minor in economics and business administration enjoys family and local

Eileen Rose b1899 m Lloyd Everett  historical research as well as restoring old homes, buildings and farm tractors.
Appleby...to 8-member

#1 of Ballinuran, Croy Parish, In-
verness, Scotland, later to Stamford,
Delaware Co., NY

Editor’s note: The summary of family
sheets are from the family sheets we
provide to new members. We retain
the complete set for the files. If you
have submitted yours but they were
never published do let us know. If you
lost your set please request another
set and we’ll email them to you. We
take the ROSE direct line generation
from your earliest known Rose down
to yourself. or if the name changed

from Rose, to that change of name.

See Kevin Rose’s lineage above.
L. to r. Heath Rose, Kelli Rose, Kevin Rose and Hayden Rose.



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN MARCH 2015 PAGE 5647

ASSOCIATIOMN MEMBERS

IMPORTANT: Use of this membership list is strictly restricted. It is not to be used by Association members or
others for the purpose of sending out leaflets, solicitations, etc. whether genealogical or otherwise. The use is
intended only to enable Association members to contact others who might be tracing their same family line, or
might live in an area in which some research is needed. We have not granted permission to anyone to make use
of this list. NO EXCEPTIONS!

NEW: First four digits, order in which members joined, followed by initial letter of surname, followed by member
classification. SB = Regular member; C=Contributing member; SU=Sustaining member.

3363R14-C Kevin Todd Rose, 801 Chicken Creek Rd., Pulaski, TN 38478
3364R14-SU  James Anderson Rose V, 1713 Audubon Rd., Chapel Hill, NC 27514
3365R14-SU  Joan Siefert Rose, 1713 Audubon Rd., Chapel Hill, NC 27514
3366R14-SU  James Anderson “Andy” Rose VI, 1713 Audubon Rd., Chapel Hill, NC 27514
3367R14-SU  Ian Harry Rose, 1713 Audubon Rd., Chapel Hill, NC 27514
3368H14-SB  Arthur E. Hiller, 3418 NW 53rd Ter., Gainesville, FL. 32606-6921
3369K15-SB  Shirley Ann Kanode, 1664 Ticknock Way, Lenoir, NC 28645
3370R14-SU  Brenda Frances Rose, 1229 Worthington St., Chattanooga, TN 37405
3371H14-SU Dr. Lisa Horn, PO Box 850509, Yukon, OK 73085

3372D15-SU  Donald B. Dawson, 11944 W. 95th St., #338, Leneka, KS 66215
3373R15-SU  Laura Rose, 15511 Village Cir., Brighton, CO 80603

LET US KNOW ABOUT YOUR FAMILY!

Please consider writing 1 to 1 1/2 pages about
one of your family members such as
grandparents, great-grandparents, etc.

It can be focused on their profession, their farm days,
their interests, etc.

We enjoy reading about them.

We can add 2-4 photos with it and publish in an issue.

You don’t have to be a professional writer to do this!
We can edit - just get us your write-up, and we’ll send
the “final” copy for your approval.



PAGE 5648 MARCH 2015

ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

INDEX

All names indexed. Names may

appear more than once on a page.

Appleby, Robert Michael “Mike,”
5646
Appleton, Lloyd Everett, 5646
Bacon, M. H., 5634
James, 5634
Bailey, Jane, 5632
Barber, Eunice, 5630
Beall, Jos., 5642
Bellinger, Christopher, Lt. Col.,
5645
Boyd, Abrm, 5642
Briggs, W., 5633
Cain, R. W., 5645
Sarah, 5645
Casteel, Zady Peaerl, 5646
Champlin, Richard, 5642
Chapman, Nora Etta, 5646
Clark, Hezekiah B., 5630
Marjorie, 5646
Nancy, 5641
Cooke, M., 5645
Cooper, Joseph, Mr./Mrs., 5645
Cretts/Onetts, J. W. L., 5645
Crumbacker, C. F., Mrs., 5641
Curtiss-Rose House, 5630
Cutbirth, Elizabeth Betty, 5646
Danley, Elizabeth, 5639
Dawson, Donald B., 5647
Dean, James, 5642
Diers, Mike, 5641
Doren, Harriet, 5646
Duckel, Richd, 5642
Dykes, Laura, 5641
Eckhardt, C. F., 5645
Eells, Lucretia, 5642
Eggeling, H., 5639
Enbos, Fanny, 5642
Evely, George, 5639
Forrester, Phebe, 5646
Fraley, Leonard, 5639
Mary, 5639
Frisbie, Damask, 5642
Goats, Annie Lou, 5646
Margaret Julia Ann, 5646
Hale, Levi, Capt., 5645
Hartman, Mabel (Rose), 5641
Mabel L., 5641
Hawkins, Kenneth, 5635
Hay, Erwin H., 5641
Hay, Mabel L. (Hartman), 5641
Hewlett, Sandra, 5630

Hiller, Arthur E., 5647
Hoffman, Jacob, 5639
Holgate, Eliza, 5639
Horn, Lisa, Dr., 5647
Howdyshell, Sally Ann, 5641
Hubbard, Daniel, 5633

Laura, 5640
James/Jones, Wm., 5639
Jones, Samuel, 5642

William, 5639
Jones/James, Wm., 5639
Jordan/Jordon, Mary, 5645

Wm. B., 5645
Kanode, Shirley Ann, 5647
Klix, Robert Joseph, 5632

Rose, 5632, 5634
Lancaster, Thomas, 5642
Lyons, William, 5633
Marcellus, Elida “Alley,: 5646
McCutcheon, Elizabeth, 5646
McKim, Walter, Dr., 5641
Meyer, John F., 5642

Mary S., 5642
Mignerey, Osborn J., 5641
Minert, Martha Jane, 5646
Mole, Cindy, 5641

Monroe/Manroe, Abigail, 5630

Onetts/Cretts, J. W. L., 5645
Owens, E. A, 5633
Painter, Linda, 5641
Parham, Lynn, 5643
Pennell, James, 5639
Roose, Elena C., 5643
Leslie C., 5643
Rose, Abby (Vanover), 5641
Abigail, 5627, 5630
Abraham, 5635
Adam, 5631
Adeline E., 5635
Albert, 5633
Albert G., 5643
Albert P., 5635
Albina S., 5635
Alexander, 5646
Alexander R., 5635
Alfred A., 5635
Alfred J., 5635
Alfred James, 5635
Allen, 5631
Anders P., 5635
Andrew, 5635
Andrew N., 5635
Armond, 5635
Asa G., 5635
August, 5635
Benjamin H., 5643
Bennet, 5643

Rose, Brenda Frances, 5647
Brumit, 5635
Burtes S., 5635
Caldonie, 5645
Chalmers, 5635
Charles, 5639
Charles A., 5635
Charles E., 5635
Charles G., 5645
Charles J., 5635
Charles N., 5635
Charles R., 5635
Charlotte, 5639
Christine, 5630
Christopher, 5641
Cloise H., 5635
Colby, 5635
Cornelius M., 5646
Daniel, 5632
Daniel, 5645
David, 5631, 5635
David S., 5635
David V., 5635
E., 5645
Edmond P., 5636
Ebenezer, 5645
Ed, Mrs., 5641
Edith Eileen, 5646
Edward “Ted”, 5643
Edward C., 5641
Edward Crawford, 5641
Edwin Phineus “Pliney,: 5646
Eldridge G., 5636
Eleanor, 5642
Eli, 5645
Elijah, 5632
Erasmus T., 5636
Erastus F., 5636
Eulita, 5636
Ezekiel, 5645
Ferman\Freeman, 5632
Formut/Tormut, 5645
Frank, 5636
Frederick, 5639
Freeman, 5633, 5634
Freeman Henry, 5632
Freeman\ Ferman, 5632
G. B., 5645
G.S., 5645
George, 5631, 5636, 5639
George B., 5643, 5645
George L., 5645
George L./S., 5643
George L./S., 5645
George M., 5636
George W., 5636
Glenn, 5641



ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

MARCH 2015 PAGE 5649

Rose, H. M., 5633
Hannah, 5632, 5634, 5643
Hannah M., 5633
Hannah Mariah, 5633
Harmon Lee, 5632
Harriet A., 5643
Harry G., 5631
Hayden, 5646
Heath, 5646
Henrietta, 5639
Henrietta, 5641
Henry, Mrs., 5641
Henry, 5641, 5645
Henry Freeman, 5632, 5634
Herman, 5639, 5641
Howell, 5636
Hugh, 5646
Hugh F., 5636
Ian Harry, 5647
Ingram F., 5636
Jack F., 5636
James, 5636, 5645
James Anderson, 5647
James Anderson “Andy,”

5647
James Harvey, 5646
James J., 5636
James Orion, 5632
James T., 5632, 5634
Jane, 5633, 5634, 5636
Jane (Bailey), 5632
Jane/June, 5634
Jeremiah R., 5636
Jeremy Clint, 5646
Jesse, 5636, 5637, 5645
Jesse F., 5637
Joan Siefert, 5647
John, 5632, 5637, 5641, 5642,
5643, 5645

John Frederick, 5632
John H., 5637
John M., 5637
John T., 5637
Jonathan, 5627, 5630, 5632
Justus, 5627, 5630
Justus/Justice, 5630
Kate, 5645
Katy Ann, 5631
Kelli, 5646
Kenneth Dexter, 5646
Kenneth Ray, Jr. & Sr., 5646
Kevin, 5646
Kevin Todd, 5646, 5647
Laura, 5647
Lawrence, 5641
Leon Alley, 5637
Leslie Harris, 5641

Rose, Lewis H., 5641
Lewis S., 5631
Liborous, 5639
Louis H., 5641
Louisa, 5639
Lydia A., 5645
Margery, 5632, 5634
Marie E., 5637
Martha, 5641, 5643
Martha F., 5643, 5645
Mary, 5634, 5637, 5639, 5642,

5645

Mary Ann, 5631
Mary E., 5637, 5638
Mary Elizabeth, 5634
Mary Jane, 5631
Mary M., 5638
Mary W., 5645
Mattie, 5638
Merceda May, 5638
Middleton, 5638
Milley, 5645
Mollie, 5645
Moore, 5638
N. P, 5643
Nancy, 5638
Nancy Ann, 5638
Nelson P., 5638
Nice, 5645
Nord, 5645
Ole H., 5638
Oliver Ring, 5645
Oscar, 5638
Oscar S., 5638
Paul, 5645
Peter, 5639
Philip, 5638
Polly, 5631
Raymond Ewing, 5646
Reuben, 5642
Richard, 5645
Robert, 5627, 5632, 5634
Robert Cornelius, 5646
Robert E., 5645
Robert M., 5645
Rufus E., 5638
S. B., 5645
Salmon, 5634
Salmon/Talmon, 5632
Samuel, 5645
Samuel Adam Burney, 5643
Sanford, 5641
Sarah, 5645
Sarah Ann, 5631
Shirley Lohmann, 5641
Solomon D., 5640
Stephen, 5645

Rose, Susan D., 5643
T. B., 5645
Talmon \ Talman, 5632, 5633,
5634
Talmon James, 5634
Talmon/Salmon, 5632
Thomas, 5638, 5642, 5645
Thomas E., 5638
Thomas J., 5641
Thomas M., 5641
Thomas N., 5638, 5639
Tormut/Formut, 5645
Ursel S., 5639
W.]., 5631
Wesley J., 5631
Wilburn, 5639
Wilhelmina, 5639
Willard E., 5639
William, 5639
William Cornelius, 5646
William D., 5639
William H., 5639
William J., 5639, 5643
William P., 5639
William R. 5639
William W., 5639
Zach, 5639
Rose & Taggart, 5645
Ross, William, 5642
Russell, Eunice (Barber), 5630
Jonathan, 5630
Lydia, 5630
Sherrard Francis, 5642
Shigg, Jos., 5642
Sill, Theodore, 5642
Smith, Amos, 5642
Smoot, W., 5645
Thomas, Thos., 5639
Troutman, A. J., 5645
Vanhorne, Gabriel P., 5642
Vanover, Abby, 5641
Walker, Joseph/Josephine, 5645
Warfield, Lottie, 5642
William H., 5642
Warley, Sabil Armilda, 5641
Watkins, Elizabeth, 5641
Weaver, W. T., 5643
Weber, Marilyn M., 5641
Worden, Barbara, 5643
Yarrinton, Pam, 5641



PAGE 5650 MARCH 2015 ROSE FAMILY BULLETIN

Have any ideason a
library
who might want the
huge Rose collection?
Or any ideas for a
separate facility
to house this
collection for the
future?
Let us know!



